
GOOD AFTERNOON, JUDGE RAINEY 

THANK YOU FOR THIS OPPORTUNITY TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COMMISSION, 

AND TO COMMENT ON THIS CONSOLIDATED PROCEEDING. AS A MEMBER OF 

THE SENATE ENERGY COMMITTEE, AND A PGW CUSTOMER (FOR VIRTUALLY 

MY ENTIRE LIFE), I AM TROUBLED BY THE COMPANY'S CASH RECEIPTS RELATED 

SURCHARGE MECHANISM. I AM FURTHER TROUBLED BY IT'S (IN)ABILITY TO 

CONTINUE AS A SOLVENT ENTITY. 

0 
FIRST, LET'S TAKE A SNAPSHOT OF THE COMPANY. ACCORDING TO 

INFORMATION GATHERED BY STANDARD & POOR'S UTILITIES RATINGS TEAM, 

PGW IS THE NATION'S LARGEST MUNICIPALLY OWNED GAS UTILITY, AND THE 

ONLY LOCAL GAS DISTRIBUTOR SERVING APPROXIMATELY 498,000 CUSTOMERS 

WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF PHILADELPHIA. THE UTILITY 

$1.0 BILLION IN TOTAL DEBT OUTSTANDING. 

.S APPROXIMATELY 
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OVER THE PAST 5 YEARS, PHILADELPHIA'S POPULATION HAS DECLINED BY 

APPROXIMATELY 1.2 PERCENT PER YEAR ON A COMPOUNDED-ANNUAL.BASIS.. 

IN ADDITION, THE CITY'S MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD EFFECTIVE BUYING INCOME IS 

ONLY 74% OF THE NATIONAL AVERAGE. PGW'S EXPOSURE TO WEAK MARKETS 

HAS CONTRIBUTED TO A SIGNIFICANT LAG IN THE COLLECTION OF 



RECEIVABLES. NEARLY 60% OF PGW'S GROSS RECEIVABLES ARE CURRENTLY 

MORE THAN 90 DAYS IN ARREARS. IN 2003, BAD DEBT RESERVE AS A 

PERCENTAGE OF GROSS RECEIVABLES WAS 71.1 %.-

ALTHOUGH POOR COLLECTIONS HAVE PLAGUED PGW FOR SOME TIME, THE 

SITUATION SEEMS TO HAVE WORSENED IN THE PAST YEAR. IN 2003, PGW 

COLLECTED LESS THAN 87% OF BILLED GAS REVENUES. THE UTILITY'S 

HISTORICAL AVERAGE IS 92%. PGW'S DEBT PER CUSTOMER IS CURRENTLY 

ABOUT $2,000.00 PER CUSTOMER, WHICH, IS HIGH WHEN COMPARED TO OTHER 

MUNICIPAL UTILITIES. 

SECOND, IN AN ATTEMPT TO STOP THIS HEMMORAGE, PGW HAS FILED THIS 

INSTANT CASH RECEIPTS RELATED FILING. STRIPPED TO IT'S BARE ESSENTIALS, 

THE COMPANY REQUESTS, AMONG OTHER THINGS, PERMISSION TO RAISE $47 

MILION OVER THE NEXT TWO FISCAL YEARS THROUGH A SURCHARGE OF 

ABOUT $80 ANNUAL FOR CUSTOMERS WHO HAVE A DEMONSTRATED ABILITY 

TO PAY. 

I SIMPLY CANNOT TOLERATE THIS PROPOSAL AND ASK THAT YOU FLATLY 

REJECT IT. 

WHILE THE COMPANY'S PROPOSAL IS CREATIVE AND UNIQUE, IT IS, EQUALLY 



UNPRECEDENTED, AND OPPRESSIVE. COMMON SENSE SUGGESTS THAT ONE 

OF THE CAUSES OF PGW'S COLLECTIONS DIFFICULTIES IS THE RAPID PACE OF 

RATE INCREASES. PGW IS AGAIN GOUGING ITS CUSTOMERS. SINCE 2000, 

THE TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER'S BILL HAS SHOT UP 60%. 

MY CONSTITUENTS, AND PHILADELPHIANS ON THE WHOLE, SIMPLY CANNOT 

SHOULDER ANOTHER UNREASONABLE RATE INCREASE. 

MY COMPLAINTS ARE NOT WITHOUT SOLUTIONS. I RECOGNIZE THAT WHILE 

PGW'S PROBLEMS HAVE BEEN FESTERING FOR AT LEAST THE LAST TWO 

DECADES, THE PUC'S JURISDICTION OVER THIS UTILITY IS JUST OVER 3 

YEARS OLD. I HOPE THAT WE'RE GOING THROUGH A TRANSITION, UNDER 

WHICH WE WILL WITNESS THE COMMISSION'S REGULATORY OVERSIGHT 

TRANSFORM THIS 'TOAD' (OF A UTILITY), INTO A "PRINCE". TOWARD THAT 

END, LET ME SUGGEST THE FOLLOWING: 

1. REJECT THIS FILING 

2. DEMAND THAT THIS UTILITY INCREASE, EVEN FURTHER, ITS 
COLLECTION EFFORTS AIMED AT IDENTIFYING THOSE "DEADBEAT" 
CUSTOMERS (I.E., THOSE WITH A DEMONSTRATED ABILITY TO PAY 
THAT CHOOSE NOT TO PAY) AS OPPOSED TO THOSE IMPOVERISHED 
CUSTOMERS WHO DO NOT HAVE THE ABILITY TO PAY. IN FACT, 
DEMAND THAT PGW AND ALL OF OUR ENERGY COMPANIES IN THIS 
STATE, SUCH AS PECO ENERGY, ENGAGE IN A CONCENTRATED 
STATEWIDE EFFORT TO COLLECT PAST DUE BILLS FROM THE UTILITY 
"DEADBEATS" AROUND THE STATE. 

3. AS STATED EARLIER, THERE IS A PERCENTAGE OF CUSTOMERS WHO 
ARE IMPOVERISHED AND DO NOT HAVE THE ABILITY TO PAY. THIS CAN 
BE RESOLVED BY THE STATE CONTRIBUTION I HAVE PROPOSED IN 
SENATE BILL 968, WHICH WOULD MAKE AN APPROPRIATION OF $50 
MILLION TO DPW TO SUPPLEMENT LIHEAP. THIS LEGISLATION, 



COUPLED WITH AN INCREASE OF ELIGIBLE CUSTOMER PARTICIPATION, 
WOULD HELP TO ASSIST IN SLOWING ANY FURTHER DECLINE IN PGW'S 
COLLECTION RATES AMONG THIS CATEGORY OF CUSTOMER. I WOULD 
ALSO ENCOURAGE THAT THE PUC DIRECT PGW TO ENGAGE IN PUBLIC 
POLICY DISCUSSIONS THAT WOULD RESULT IN A DECREASE IN ITS 
DELINQUENT RECEIVABLES AND AN INCREASE TO ITS BOTTOM LINE. 

4. GIVE PGW TWO YEARS TO GET IT'S FINANCIAL HOUSE IN ORDER 
(I.E., UPGRADE ITS BOND RATINGS AND CONTROL RATE INCREASES). 
IF THE COMPANY FAILS TO DO SO, THE CITY SHOULD COMMENCE 
CONCRETE STEPS TO CHANGE OWNERSHIP OF THIS COMPANY. 

JUDGE RAINEY, THERE ARE FEW JUDGES WITH YOUR 20 YEARS DEPTH OF 

UTILITY EXPERIENCE. I TRUST THAT YOUR EXPERIENCE WILL GUIDE YOU 

TO DO THE RIGHT THING. 
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May 6,2004,1 p.m. 

Good Afternoon. My name is Dwight Evans. I am the elected representative for the 203rd 

legislative district of the Pennsylvania House of Representatives. Each legislative district to the 

House has a population of just over 60,000, and the 203rd district is wholly within the City of 

Philadelphia on the Northwest side, and more specifically includes the West Oak Lane, East Oak 

Lane, Olney, and Lawndale neighborhoods. I also serve as the Democratic Chairman of the 

Committee on Appropriations in the House of Representatives. 

I am here not only to testify on behalf of the people I represent in the 203rd district but also for 

the almost 3,200 people who signed petitions, which I will present shortly, and for all the hard 

working families in the city who oppose being assessed the surcharge. 

We are all here today because on March 1, 2004, the Philadelphia Gas Works submitted a 

petition to the Public Utility Commission to establish a Cash Receipts Reconciliation Clause 

(Dockets R-00049157 and P-00042090). I , as I believe many of us here do, strongly oppose this 

petition and urge you to deny the request for an automatic mechanism to increase rates to 

compensate PGW for poor collections, which is contrary to standard practice. This proposal is 

the wrong solution, the wrong policy, a wrong precedent in rate making, and it is simply unfair to 

the decent, hard-working families who do everything they cai^g kgg^yup^^ia^gi^g^gnses and 

pay their bills. 
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Before I elaborate on some of my specific reasons why this PGW petition ought to be summarily 

dismissed, I want to be sure that the Commission is fully cognizant of the budgetary context of 

the many working families who live in the City of Philadelphia. This is important because it 



establishes some of the realities of living in the city of Philadelphia and provides a background 

that I believe the PUC must seriously consider when it deliberates on the merits of this case. 

First, I would like to review some basic demographics from the 2000 Census, which was 

supplied to my office by the Pennsylvania State Data Center. Philadelphia is both a county and a 

city, and the City of Brotherly Love has the highest percentage of people living in poverty when 

compared to the other 66 counties in the state. We have the fourth lowest median family income 

and the seventh lowest median household income in the state. The median value for all owner-

occupied housing units ranks near the bottom at sixtieth. These facts establish that 

Philadelphians on average have less available financial resources than virtually any other 

Pennsylvanian. So the Demographic context is that the City of Philadelphia, which has the 

largest population of any of the counties, has one of lowest median incomes and the highest level 

of poverty. These are facts that we must deal with. 

But I have given you only half the story. Working people are trying to make ends meet. They 

are saving their pennies to keep up with the cost of living, and it is getting more expensive. 

Renters in Philadelphia, as measured by the median price, pay the eleventh highest monthly rent. 

Insurance rates in the city for automobiles are the highest in the state, as is most other insurance. 

It gets worse. The citizens of Philadelphia are facing a potential onslaught of price, fee and tax 

increases. City residents are reaching deeper in their pockets to help fix city and state fiscal 

problems as well as to pay for various other price increases due to national trends. Gasoline 

prices have never been so high, and the state income tax was just raised. Research by the 

Committee on Health and Human Services in Pennsylvania's House of Representatives has 

already demonstrated that urban dwellers do not have the same availability of supermarkets, 

limiting their choices for food and ultimately 'making it more expensive for them to purchase 



food when compared to non-urban dwellers. The City Water Department is seeking a 43 percent 

increase. The Community College of Philadelphia is raising tuition 14 percent and will be 

charging new fees. The mayor is seeking increases in a large assortment of fees in order to close 

a $227 million deficit. The parking tax may go up. SEPTA is considering fare increases to close 

a projected $70 million deficit for next year. Cultural institutions, hit with cuts in subsidies, will 

likely increase their prices. And the mayor is considering delaying a planned reduction in the 

wage tax. 

Now let us look at PGW. The PUC has granted three increases for the base rates since it 

assumed jurisdiction. It approved an $ 11 million increase on November 21, 2000 (Docket No. 

R-00005654), another $22.6 million on December 6, 2001 (Docket No. 00006042), and then 

another $36 million on April 12, 2002 (Docket No. R-00017034). So in the last four years, the 

PUC has allowed 69.6 million more dollars into the base rates for PGW. Since the year 2000, no 

other gas company received anything near the kind of increases awarded to PGW. The next 

highest award was $9.3 million, which is a fourth of what was awarded to PGW in 2002 alone. 

Note that I am talking specifically about the distribution costs. The gas costs are another matter, 

which are attributable to national trends, but these costs have basically doubled from $226 

million to $445 million since the year 2000. 

Now what have all these increases done for the people of Philadelphia? It has given the people 

of Philadelphia the highest gas rates in the state. And I just do not mean a little bit higher. I 

mean a lot higher. The estimated average monthly gas bill for a residential homeowner is 

$146.61 (based on 10 thousand cubic feet per month). This is 10.4 percent higher than the next 

highest rate in the state, and 36.3 percent higher than the lowest rate in the state. On an annual 

basis, the average PGW residential customer pays $166.32 more than the average customer with 



Equitable Gas, which has the second highest rate in the state. And the PGW residential customer 

pays S468.72 more than the average customer being serviced by T.W. Phillips, which has the 

lowest rate in the state. 

This is just not fair for an'area with less affluence. As I have pointed out, Philadelphians 

typically have less income and more people in poverty but we are saddled with the highest 

natural gas rates in the state. And now PGW wants to put an automatic surcharge on its gas bills. 

I point out these things to you because I want you to consider the budgetary context of what 

PGW is proposing to do. Is the PUC looking out for the little guy? How much deeper can 

people reach into their pockets? How much more can decent, honest hard working families take? 

The consequence of PGW's request for a Cash Receipts Reconciliation Clause is clear. PGW 

already is the most expensive natural gas company in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Now 

the most expensive wants to become even more expensive, making the unfavorable disparity 

even worse. Using the estimated increases of the PGW proposal from PGW's own press release, 

residential customers paying now 10.4 % to 36.3% higher than the rest of the state will end up 

paying 14.2% to 41.0% higher. On average, a PGW customer will be paying $226.32 to $528.72 

more for natural gas per year than other Pennsylvanians. 

This proposal is not just bad for residential customers, but it is also bad for small businesses and 

industrial customers. How can the city compete to retain businesses and jobs in the city i f its gas 

rates exceed everybody else's? Businesses will save nearly 18 percent in gas costs just by 

moving across city line. We need to keep jobs here in the city. This is another good reason to 

make PGW work harder to keep its rates down and why this Cash Receipts Reconciliation 

Clause is a bad idea. 



I believe that the PGW proposal ought to be summarily dismissed an4 the sooner, the better. 

This petition is a totally unfair, unreasonable and self-serving. PGW has purposely drawn the 

petition narrowly, simply asking for the Commission to allow PGW to have an automatic 

mechanism to increase prices i f collection rates drop off. It was deliberately drawn this narrowly 

so that the PUC does not consider the larger picture of PGW operations to avoid examination of 

ways to become more efficient or to hide any efficiencies it may have realized. 

Do not fall for this stunt. I repeat. Do not fall for this self-serving stunt. PGW has been 

awarded $69.6 million over the last four years for distribution costs, and I think PGW owes the 

people an explanation as to what they did with that money. Its petition would allow PGW to do 

an end run around the rate making process and squeeze even more money out of ratepayers. It 

should be denied on this basis alone, that is, PGW had it narrowly drawn to circumvent the 

process. I f PGW still thinks it needs a rate increase, then let them file for a full base rate hearing 

so we can have an accounting of what they did with the $69.6 million and examine ways we can 

make PGW more efficient and bring down the cost so that PGW is not the most expensive gas 

service in the state. 

My second reason to oppose the petition is that the PGW proposal increases the burden on the 

honest, hard-working families while allowing deadbeats off the hook. I understand that there 

will always be a segment of the population who are unable to pay their bills. But this is a fact 

that has been established, and the current rate structure accounts for this. There is public 

assistance money available to help out people who are truly in need. Put simply, PGW needs.to 

do a better job at going after the deadbeats. Linking to my last point, the focus should not be just 

on whether the uncollectible costs have gone up, but what other ways PGW can find efficiencies 

within its operations to pay for this. 



PGW is arguing, of course, that the increase in commodity costs for natural gas is making it 

more difficult for people to pay off their bills. I understand this, and I do not doubt it. But is the 

solution to make the monthly bills more expensive? Are we not rewarding those who find a way 

not to pay their bills? The PGW petition is an absurd solution. It provides the company with no 

market incentive to do a better job at collections, making it easier for people who have the means 

to pay their bills to "game" the system and avoid payments. 

My third and final reason is that granting this request would be unprecedented for Pennsylvania. 

No other utility has an automatic mechanism to raise its rates i f collections drop off. They all 

must come before the PUC as part of their base rates. Why should it be any different for PGW? 

Make PGW follow the same rules as everyone else. If the PUC grants this petition, it will not be 

just the people of Philadelphia who will suffer. A new, bad, legal rate-making precedent would 

be established, and every other utility will come before the PUC asking for the same sickening 

sweet deal. 

Every other Pennsylvanian can look forward to automatic rate increases i f the PUC sides with 

PGW. And it will not just be gas companies who will seek this. It will be all the utilities. Who 

is to say that PECO (owned now by Exelon in Chicago) would not come next and ask for the 

same deal for electric bills? You see, establishing this as a precedent means that others will 

follow, and you could have a cascading effect from the other utilities. If you grant the PGW 

petition, how could you reasonably deny the same deal to the other utilities that will follow? 

This petition is a bad idea. It is bad public policy. And it would set a bad precedent. 

I know that the Consumer Advocate and the Small Business Advocate have been submitting 

technical testimony, and I support their efforts wholeheartedly to defeat this petition. But let me 

just summarize my points by saying that in these tight economic times, we are all learning to do 



more with less. PGW should not be exempt from this. To state my position more strongly, I do 

not believe PGW has been working hard enough to keep their rates down. As I have already 

illustrated, PGW has the highest rates in the state. They should be working harder and longer to 

do a better job at delivering natural gas its customers in Philadelphia at a cheaper price. This 

petition undermines any market incentives for them to work harder and longer. It just allows 

them to be lazy and pass the costs of their laziness as surcharges onto the customers. 

I have with me some attachments backing up some of the statistics I used in my testimony, and I 

am submitting them along with this testimony. 

In conclusion, we have circulated petitions to ratepayers who oppose the PGW proposal. We 

have collected almost 3,200 signatures, and I now submit them to you to become part of the 

official record in this case. 

On behalf of the people who signed these petitions and the citizens of the 203rd Legislative 

District in Northwest Philadelphia and all the hard working families in Philadelphia, I request 

that you deny this PGW petition. 

I ' l l be happy to take any questions. 

Attachments: 
Table: County Rankings of Philadelphia in Selected Demographics 
Table: Estimated Average Gas Service Costs for Residential Customers 
Table: Increases for the Base Rate Awarded to PGW Since PUC Assumed Jurisdiction 
Table: Selected Demographics 
Graph: Amount More Paid by PGW Customers for Estimated Average Annual Gas Service 
Compared to Other Gas Customers in the State 



County Rankings of Philadelphia in Selected Demographics 

Demographic Value Rank1 

Population 1,468,404 1 
Median Household Income in 1999 $30,746 61 
Median Family Income in 1999 $37,036 64 
Per Capita Income in 1999 $16,509 44 
Median Gross Rent $569 11 
Median Value Owner Occupied Housing Units $61,000 60 
Percent in Poverty 22.9% 1 

Rank is out of 67 counties. 

Source: Census 2000 Summary File 3 - Table P53, P77, P82, PS7, H63 & H85 
Data Prepared by the Pennsylvania Stale Data Center 
Data Sorted and Ranked by the Committee on Appropriations (DJ, PA House of Representatives 



Estimatec Average Gas Service Costs for Residentia Customers 

Gas Company 
Estimated 

Average Monthly 
Cost (Nlcf) 

Amount More 
PGW Customer 
Must Pay each 

Month 

Percent More 
PGW Customer 

Must Pay 

Amount More PGW 
Customer Must Pay 

each Year 

PGW $146.61 

Equitable $132.75 $13.86 10.4% $166.32 
UGI $124.92 $21.69 17.4% $260.28 
PECO $124.64 $21.97 17.6% $263.64 
Columbia $123.47 $23.14 18.7% $277.68 
Dom. Peoples $123.33 $23.28 18.9% $279.36 
PFG/North Penn $121.44 $25.17 20.7% $302.04 
NFGD $114.22 $32.39 28.4% $388.68 
PG Energy $110.88 $35.73 32.2% $428.76 
T.W. Phillips $107.55 $39.06 36.3% $468.72 

Data Source: Office of Consumer Advocate 
Calculations Performed by Committee on Appropriations (D), PA House of Representatives 



Increases for tl 
PU 

ie Base Rate Awarded 
C Assumed Jurisdictic 

to PGW Since 

Date Increase Docket No. 

11/21/2000 $11,000,000 R-00005654 

12/6/2001 $22,558,000 R-00006042 

4/12/2002 $36,000,000 R-00017034 

Total $69,558,000 
Note: This does not include $219,000,000 provided to PGW 

for increased gas commodity costs since year 2000. 
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Selected State and County Demographics - Pennsylvania Counties 
Source - Census 2000 Summary File 3 - Table P53, P77, P82, P87, H63 & H85 
Prepared by the Pennsylvania State Data Center 

Dollars and Rankings (Descending and Ascending) 

Area Name 
Area 

Number 
Median Household 

Income in 1999 
Median Family 
Income in 1999 

Per Capita 
Income in 1999 

Median Gross 
Rent 

Median Value for All 
Owner-Occupied 

Housing Units Total 

Income in 1999 
Below Poverty 

Level 

Income in 1999 
at or Above 

Poverty Level 
Percent In 
Poverty 

Pennsylvania 42 40,106 D A 49,184 D A 20,880 D A 531 D A 94,800 D A 11,879,950 1,304,117 10,575,833 11.0% D A 
Adams County 42001 42,704 13 55 48,810 18 50 18,577 22 46 509 17 51 109,500 11 57 87,595 6,235 81,360 7.1 % 60 8 
Allegheny County 42003 38,329 20 48 49,815 15 53 22,491 6 62 516 16 52 83,500 33 35 1,246,610 139,505 1,107,105 11.2% 32 36 
Armstrong County 42005 31,557 55 13 38,271 53 15 15,709 58 10 395 50 18 63,800 56 12 71,590 8,350 63,240 11.7% 27 41 
Beaver County 42007 36,995 25 43 45,495 25 43 18,402 24 44 438 33 35 83,200 34 34 177,691 16,635 161,056 9.4% 47 21 
Bedford County 42009 32.731 47 21 37,741 60 8 16,316 49 19 401 48 20 77,900 39 29 49.481 5,073 44,408 10.3% 36 32 
Berks County 42011 44,714 10 58 52,997 8 60 21.232 10 58 545 14 54 104,400 15 53 362,544 34,201 328,343 9.4% 46 22 
Blair County 42013 32,861 46 22 40,160 45 23 16,743 43 25 411 45 23 71,100 48 20 125,336 15.840 109,496 12.6% 16 52 
Bradford County 42015 35,038 32 36 40,664 41 27 17,148 35 33 414 44 24 74,000 43 25 61,778 7,312 54,466 11.8% 24 44 
Bucks County 42017 59,727 3 65 68,727 3 65 27,430 3 65 736 3 65 161,900 2 66 589,282 26,562 562,720 4.5% 66 2 
Butler County 42019 42,308 14 54 51,215 12 56 20,794 12 56 487 18 50 105,300 14 54 168,143 15,269 152,874 9.1% 49 19 
Cambria County 42021 30.179 65 3 37,797 59 9 16,058 54 14 361 65 3 61,400 59 9 145,016 18,111 126,905 12.5% 19 49 
Cameron County 42023 32,212 51 17 39,479 49 19 15,968 56 12 368 61 7 61,500 58 10 5,906 558 5,348 9.4% 45 23 
Carbon County 42025 35,113 31 37 42,118 32 36 17,064 36 32 458 25 43 81,000 37 31 57,927 5,509 52,418 9.5% 43 25 
Centre County 42027 36.165 28 40 50,557 14 54 18,020 27 41 565 12 56 109,400 12 56 120,934 22,742 98,192 18.8% 2 66 
Chester County 42029 65,295 1 67 76,916 1 67 31,627 1 67 754 2 66 178,900 1 67 421,157 22,032 399,125 5.2% 65 3 
Clarion County 42031 30,770 60 8 37,964 57 11 15,243 64 4 383 55 13 68,000 53 15 39,288 6.059 33,229 15.4% 7 61 
Clearfield County 42033 31,357 56 12 38,004 56 12 16,010 55 13 376 60 8 59,300 64 4 80,123 10,028 70,095 12.5% 17 51 
Clinton County 42035 31,064 58 10 38,177 54 14 15,750 57 11 411 46 22 75,400 41 27 35,628 5,057 30,571 14.2% 9 59 
Columbia County 42037 34,094 37 31 41,398 36 32 16,973 38 30 448 28 40 85,800 28 40 60,324 7,899 52,425 13.1% 13 55 
Crawford County 42039 33,560 42 26 40,755 40 28 16,870 39 29 406 47 21 70,600 49 19 86.310 11,024 75,286 12.8% 14 54 
Cumberland County 42041 46,707 5 63 56,406 5 63 23.610 5 63 576 8 60 116,500 9 59 199,423 13,102 186,321 6.6% 64 4 
Dauphin County 42043 41,507 16 52 50,974 13 55 22,134 7 61 557 13 55 98,700 18 50 245,330 23,706 221,624 9.7% 41 27 
Delaware County 42045 50,092 4 64 61,590 4 64 25,040 4 64 662 5 63 127,000 4 64 531,111 42,411 488,700 8.0% 54 14 
Elk County 42047 37,550 23 45 46,402 23 45 18,174 26 42 418 42 26 77,400 40 28 34,630 2,432 32,198 7.0% 61 7 
Erie County 42049 36,627 26 42 44,829 28 40 } 7,932 28 40| 445 29 39 82.500 35 33 267,738 32,108 235,630 }2.0% 22 46 
Fayette County 42051 27,451 67 1 34,881 66 2 15,274 63 5 367 62 6 60,600 61 7 146,826 26,434 120,392 18.0% 3 65 
Forest County 42053 27.581 66 2 34.257 67 1 14,341 67 1 337 67 1 59,600 63 5 4,744 779 3,965 16.4% 5 63 
Franklin County 42055 40.476 18 50 47,075 22 46 19,339 19 49 455 26 42 95,100 20 48 126,063 9,574 116,489 7.6% 58 10 
Fulton County 42057 34,882 33 35 40,341 44 24 16,409 48 20 389 52 16 82.200 36 32 14,140 1.529 12,611 10.8% 34 34 
Greene County 42059 30.352 62 6 37,435 61 7 14,959 66 2 367 63 5 55,800 66 2 37,464 5,947 31,517 15.9% 6 62 
Huntingdon County 42061 33.313 43 25 40,388 43 25 15,379 61 7 380 57 11 71,800 46 22 40,811 4,631 36,180 11.3% 30 38 
Indiana County 42063 30,233 64 4 38,386 52 16 15,312 62 6 426 38 30 68,300 52 16 85,066 14,701 70,365 17.3% 4 64 
Jefferson County 42065 31,722 54 14 37,364 62 6 16,186 51 17 377 59 9 59,600 62 6 45.106 5,312 39,794 11.8% 25 43 

Population for Whom Poverty Status is Determined* and Rankings 



DoUars and Rankings (Descending and Ascending) 

Area Name 
Area 

Number 
Median Household 

Income in 1999 
Median Family 
Income in 1999 

Per Capita 
Income in 1999 

Median Gross 
Rent 

Median Value for All 
Owner-Occupied 

Housing Units Total 

Income in 1999 
Below Poverty 

Level 

Income in 1999 
at or Above 

Poverty Level 
Percent In 
Poverty 

Juniata County 42067 34,698 34 34 39,757 46 22 16,142 52 16 395 51 17 86,900 27 41 . .22,314 2,109 20,205 9.5% 44 24 
Lackawanna County 42069 34,438 36 32 44,949 27 41 18,710 21 47 440 31 37 91,100 24 44 206,568 21,802 184,766 10.6% 35 33 
Lancaster County 42071 45,507 7 61 52,513 9 59 20,398 13 55 572 10 58 118,300 7 61 456,362 35,553 420,809 7.8% 56 12 
Lawrence County 42073 33,152 44 24 41,463 35 33 16,835 40 28 424 39 29 71,100 47 21 91,820 11,096 80,724 12.1% 21 47 
Lebanon County 42075 40,838 17 51 48,906 17 51 19,773 17 51 470 22 46 99,200 17 51 116,259 8,728 107,531 7.5% 59 9 
Lehigh County 42077 43,449 12 56 53,147 7 61 21,897 8 60 586 7 61 112,100 10 58 302,745 28,095 274,650 9.3% 48 20 
Luzerne County 42079 33,771 40 28 43,335 29 39 18,228 25 43 434 34 34 83,500 32 36 307,988 34,136 273,852 11.1% 33 35 
Lycoming County 42081 34,016 39 29 41,040 38 30 17,224 34 34 449 27 41 . 84,700 30 38 114,477 13,205 101,272 11.5% 28 40 
McKean County 42083 33,040 45 23 40,924 39 29 16,777 41 27 416 43 25 54,200 67 1 43,209 5,659 37,550 13.1% 12 56 
Mercer County 42085 34,666 35 33 41,776 33 35 17,636 31 37 443 30 38 75,100 42 26 114,010 13,092 100,918 11.5% 29 39 
Mifflin County 42087 32,175 52 16 38,486 51 17 15,553 59 9 384 54 14 72,300 44 24 45,629 5,701 39,928 12.5% 18 50 
Monroe County 42089 46,257 6 62 51,995 11 57 20,011 15 53 658 6 62 123,900 5 63 135,183 12,180 123,003 9.0% 50 18 
Montgomery County 42091 60,829 2 66 72,183 2 66 30,898 2 66 757 1 67 158,900 3 65 728,882 32,215 696,667 4.4% 67 1 
Montour County 42093 38,075 21 47 45,224 26 42 19,302 20 48 459 24 44 91,500 23 45 17,454 1,514 15,940 8.7% 52 16 
Northampton County 42095 45,234 9 59 53,955 6 62 21,399 9 59 576 9 59 118,800 6 62 256,944 20,404 236,540 7.9% 55 13 
Northumberland County 42097 31,314 57 11 39,551 48 20 16,489 45 23 389 53 15 70,000 51 17 90,919 10,818 80,101 11.9% 23 45 
Perry County 42099 41,909 15 53 47,997 19 49 18,551 23 45 473 20 48 95,000 21 47 42,926 3,286 39,640 7.7% 57 11 
Philadelphia County 42101 30,746 61 7 37,036 64 4 16,509 44 24 569 11 57 61,000 60 8 1,468,404 336,177 1,132,227 22.9% I 67 
Pike County 42103 44,608 11 57 49,340 16 52 20,315 14 54 701 4 64 117,500 8 60 45,857 3,178 42,679 6.9% 62 6 
Potter County 42105 32,253 50 18 38,066 55 13 16,070 53 15 432 35 33 70,500 50 18 17,781 2,264 15,517 12.7% 15 53 
Schuylkill County 42107 32,699 48 20 41,279 37 31 17,230 33 35 379 58 10 63,900 55 13 143,039 13,612 129,427 9.5% 42 26 
Snyder County 42109 35,981 30 38 41,682 34 34 16,756 42 26 439 32 36 87,800 25 43 35,168 3,495 31,673 9.9% 38 30 
Somerset County 42111 30,911 59 9 36,822 65 3 15,178 65 3 366 64 4 • 66,900 54 14 76,747 9,037 67,710 11.8% 26 42 
Sullivan County 42113 30,279 63 5 37,196 63 5 16,438 46 22 346 66 2 80,800 38 30 6,385 923 5,462 14.5% 8 60 
Susquehanna County 42115 33,622 41 27 39,564 47 21 16,435 47 21 427 37 31 84,500 31 37 41,679 5,135 36,544 12.3% 20 48 
Tioga County 42117 32,020 53 15 37,907 58 10 15,549 60 8 421 41 27 72,200 45 23 39,511 5,339 34,172 13.5% 10 58 
Union County 42119 40,336 19 49 47,538 20 48 17.918 29 39 473 21 47 97,200 19 49 33,052 2,910 30,142 8.8% 51 17 
Venango County 42121 32,257 49 19 39,405 50 18 16,252 50 18 382 56 12 55,800 65 3 56,117 7,516 48,601 13.4% 11 57 
Warren County 42123 36,083 29 39 42,658 31 37 17,862 30 38 401 49 19 62,800 57 11 42,762 4,224 38,538 9.9% 39 29 
Washington County 42125 37,607 22 46 47,287 21 47 19,935 16 52 423 40 28 85,400 29 39 198.346 19,513 178,833 9.8% 40 28 
Wayne County 42127 34,082 38 30 40,589 42 26 16,977 37 31 481 19 49 103,900 16 52 45,980 5,192 40,788 11.3% 31 37 
Westmoreland County 42129 37,106 24 44 45,996 24 44 19,674 18 50 432 36 32 87,600 26 42 362,608 31,284 331,324 8.6% 53 15 
Wyoming County 42131 36,365 27 41 42,824 30 38 17,452 .32 36 470 23 45 91,600 22 46 27,348 2,789 24,559 10.2% 37 31 
York County 42133 45,268 8 60 52,278 10 58 21,086 11 57 531 15 53 108,200 13 55 374,362 25,269 349,093 6.7% 63 5 

Population for Whom Poverty Status is Detennined* and Rankings 

*Poverly Universe includes all people EXCEPT (I) those in institutions, military group quarters and college dormitories and (2) unrelated individuals under 15 years old (children who are nof related to family members). 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St.,'5th Floors 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizensj 1201 Chestnut St., Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address 

/ 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5 th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107-215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 

Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5 th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens* 1201 Chestnut St* 5 th Floor* 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
T O A U T O M A T I C A L L Y I N C R E A S E G A S R A T E S T O A L R E A D Y O V E R B U R D E N E D A N D 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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Would be Will ing to Give Test imony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Publ ic Hearings 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5 th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 
We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St, 5th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5 th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 

Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 

Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5* Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St;, 5th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5 th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 
We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St, 5th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St,, Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionsenibrs.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 

Name Address Phone 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



Petition to the Public Utility Commission 

We the undersigned, customers of the Philadelphia Gas Works opposed the proposed new 
surcharge of $47 million per year requested by PGW to offset its inability to collect bills. We are 
We believe that PGW should do better collecting the monthly bills. We ask the Public Utility 
Commission to reject this request and also the change in its Gas Cost Rates. 
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Please return petitions to the Action Alliance of Senior Citizens, 1201 Chestnut St., 5th Floor, 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 - 215-557-0751 -www.actionseniors.org 



OFFICIAL TESTIMONY 

Presented on behalf of The Member organizations of 

THE URBAN LEADERSHIP COUNCIL, Inc. 

Opposing The Philadelphia Gas Works_pending request 

Before 
MAY 2 0 2004 

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

A Request To Increase The Gas Cost ($2}te 
Philadelphia City Council Bill #040149 

Vi: ' 

A Request To Apply a 
Cash Reciepts Reconcilitation Clause 

Philadelphia City Council Bill #040216 
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Presented this 6th Day of May 2004 before Members of o1 

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
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Page 1 

Members of The PUC and to you who are gathered here to address issue's involving the most recent 
request before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for a Gas Cost Increase and a new revenue 
enhancement mechanism (The Cash Reciepts Reconciliation Clause or CRRC) by The Philadelphia Gas 
Works, Good Afternoon. I am Rev. Bruce M. Edwards, President and CEO of The Urban Leadership 
Council, Inc. that happens to be celebratinig thirtyfive (35) years of existance and service to community 
organizations that represent every neighborhood in our city. 

1 am pleased to have this opportunity to represent our organization before you today. Since March 8, 
2001 when I first spoke to members of Philadelphia's city council, addressing the issue of Massive 
Customer Base Rate Increases as well as Gas Cost Increases that had been sought by PGW and granted 
by The PUC, The ULC has been involved in this issue. Our cause for alarm in 2001 centered on the fact 
that PGW had sought and recieved two increases to its customer base rate and a huge increase to its Gas 
Cost Rate and was poised to go before The PUC again requesting additonal increases. 

In fact PGW, The Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation (PGW's Temporary Management 
Company) and The City of Philadelphia itself went to Commonwealth Court to appeal the PUC's decision 
to grant only an 11 million dollar increase of a requested $172 million dollar customer base rate increase. 
If PGW had not requested and had not recieved any additonal Base Rate increases, it had already been 
granted a tcrtal of $76 million dollars increasing the customer base rate by more than 50% over the 1999 
rates. 

Communicating with the Mayor, The PUC, State Elected Officials, The States Consumer Advocate and 
to members of City Council, addressing the issue of PGW Management and Operations became the focus 
of The ULCs Public Policy Advocacy Agenda for all of 2000, 2001 and part of 2002. Many in the city 
might recall our efforts to dramatize the problems at PGW that seemingly just will not go away, we 
"Marched" from 12th & Chestnut Streets to PGW Headquarters at 10th & Montgomery, We burned 
"Gas Bills" at City Hall, began a "Petition Drive" to support "A Class Action Lawsuit" (12,000 
signatures were collected), we held community meetings all over the city and traveled to the State 
Capital, prayed in the Rotunda and testifyed before a joint session of the State Legeslature on April 2nd, 
2001. In 2002 there were some decreases in the cost of natural gas and PGW customers recieved some 
temporary relief in that line item. However there was no stopping PGW from its constant cry to The PUC 
for Base Rate increases or for Gas Cost increases, this seems to be the only method of revenue 
enhancement that the managers of PGW know how to execute. 

While all of this activity was occuring. The PUC obtained jurisdiction over PGW's rates and tariffs. This 
became official on July 1, 2000. This occurance impacted the ULCs activities relative to our attempt to 
file a "Lawsuit" because one cannot file suit against a regulatory agency. Our efforts to continue putting 
pressure on all relevent entities to do something to improve management practices and customer service 
at PGW however did not stop. 

On January 31st, 2002, Rev. James Royal, ULC Vice President and Mrs. Maria Dirkson,'ULC Board 
Member (now deceased) represented our organization at Public Hearings on House Resolution No. 100 
that were called by Pa House Of Representatives Judiciary Committee. 



These Public Hearings provided an opportunity to review PGW's efforts to improve its management practices and 
the companies response to items in a mandatory audit that was required upon the PUC's assumption of regulatory 
authority. Since that time up until the present many of tlie causes of PGW's problems have not been addressed. The 
two items that bring us here today (bill #040149 and bill #040216) attest to the fact that PGW and the city have not 
yet changed its habits of saddleing customers with all the cost of past mismanagement. 

These cost include: increased bad debt expense due to a foiled implementation of a new billing system which 
partially paralyzed PGW collectiGns;.a<£uaLwarking. capital; as opposed to t̂he cost of working capital due to the 
exhaustion of a $100 million line of short term commercial credit, PGW customers pay this debt service; overall 
operations.inefficiencies that drive up cost and dispite the fluctuations in the cost of natural gas, PGW customers 
continue to pay on average 30% more for this commodity than we did in 2000. 

In Mayor Streets 2002 Budget address, He stated that PGW had turned around and that he was confident in bis 
placement of the current senior Manager Thomas Knudsen. We must recognize that the city and PGW have not 
performed on promises to take steps to assure efficient functioning of PGWs governance system or reform of that 
structure. The city has yet to install permanent professional managers for PGW or to make the interim managers 
permanent. PGW has still not reached acceptable levels relative to certain areas of customer service,, there has been 
some improvement at the call center but there continues to be a back log of customer complaints and disputes and 
the company has great difficulty providing reliable statements of accounts going back four years. In short PGWs 
management practices have the effect of requiring a customer base with a substantial -low income population to bear 
all the cost of past financial and operational mismanagement. 

I dont know if we will ever solve.the .management problems at PGW, even with PUC oversight because of the 
configuration of the entities responsible for its operations; because it remains politically based rather than based on 
true accountability to its customers. The Mayor continues to appoint all 5 members of the Gas Commission (Gas 
Choice Act), which hires the managers for the Gas Works. City Council approves the capital budgets while the 
Commission (Gas Choice Act) is responsible for approving the operating budget and reviewing the capital budget. 
The audit report clearly shows that PGW operates by shifting responsibility and accountability and fails to provide 
clear direction of the expectations placed upon PGW by both the city and PGW customers. 

In conclusion we do not support continued rate increases of any kind and most assuredly oppose the suggested Sur­
charge that started out as $70.00 for two years and.some are now saying $90.00. It is the system of management 
that operates in crisis mode, short term decision making, bad trade-offs that have political benefit for the players 
within the city government. None of these things will be fixed until fimdimental changes are made in how PGW 
functions and is governed. 

It is time for the PGW customer to come first, it is time for new thinking and new strategies that might indeed make 
this monopoly, this largest publically owned utility in the nation a valueable asset and not a "White Elephant." 

Finally, let me offer a suggestion relative to the agreements made with delinquint customers. They are ill concieved 
and will never work. If a customer owes a balance of $1500 because of the inability to pay and you make an 
agreement that has the customer paying $50.00 on the balance plus the current bill which averages $175.00 for a 
total of $225.00, that customer will never be able to keep such an agreement. A means tested agreement should be 
established with a "Flat Rate" the monies being split between current billing and the delinquint balance amount 
Some accounts recieveables are better than none. 

Thank you so very much for this opportunity to share the thoughts and opinions of our Board of Directors, 
Officers and Member Organizations as it relates to this vital Public Policy Issue. 

Rev. Bruce M. Edwards 

DISSCUSS RESEARCH IMPACT 



Energy Coordinating Agency of Philadelphia, Inc. 
1924 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 988-0929 • Fax (215) 988-0919 • www.ecasavesenergy.org 

MAY 2 0 2004 
Testimony of Liz Robinson, Executive Director of the Energy Coordinating Agency 

At the PGW Public Input Hearings, May 5, 2004 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania _̂  

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Thank you for the opportunity to testify this evening on a matter of such critical 
importance to Philadelphia and all of its residents. I direct the Energy Coordinating 
Agency of Philadelphia, (ECA), a nonprofit organization dedicated to effectively 
addressing the energy problems of low and moderate income people. ECA works closely 
with its network of ten Neighborhood Energy Centers to provide comprehensive energy 
services to low income households citywide. These services are in three basic areas: 

• Energy conservation 
• Bill payment assistance and 
• Education 

Together with our NECs, ECA provides services to more than 30,000 households each 
year. One of the services we provide is PGW's Conservation Works Program (CWP) 
which is targeted to their highest users who are currently enrolled in the Customer 
Responsibility Program (CRP). This is an extremely cost effective program and one 
which reduces the same uncollectibles problem which brings us here today. 

PGW is really in the horns of a dilemma. As the wholesale price of gas goes up, and 
PGW passes those costs on to its customers, PGW's uncollectibles rise at an even faster 
rate. The utility can no longer pass on these price increases without increasing its bill 
payment problems. All rate increases now lead to higher uncollectibles and more 
terminations. 

Utility service terminations have a very damaging effect on Philadelphia. All indications 
are that we are now facing an unprecedented level of utility service terminations in 
Philadelphia, from all the utilities, not just PGW. 

We are also at the point where PGW does not have the resources to solve this problem by 
itself. Indeed, PGW is facing its own crisis. Granted this crisis is not brand new. My 
organization was founded almost 20 years ago in response to the energy poverty crisis 
that hit Philadelphia when natural gas prices rose rapidly in the early to mid 1980's. 



What is new is the depth of the problem and the fact that we have no more subsidies to 
tap, either from the federal government, taxpayers, or from PGW's ratepayers. 

How then do we solve this crisis in a way which keeps PGW healthy and able to perform 
its vital services as the City's only gas utility at the same time that we provide affordable 
gas service to Philadelphians? 

This time, we need lasting solutions - not bandaids. And this time, PGW needs help. 
The utility cannot solve this problem alone. 

The solution lies in using gas more efficiently. Natural gas has almost doubled in price in 
the last five years, adding approximately $1,000 to the average customer's gas bill. This 
drains over $500,000,000 each year out of the city to gas producing states. This is an 
economic burden that Philadelphia cannot carry. The City, together with PGW, and the 
other utilities, must work to increase energy efficiency in all sectors: residential, 
commercial and industrial. 

Recommendations: 

1. Pennsylvania and Philadelphia should immediately adopt a new energy efficiency 
standard for all affordable housing. The national standard of excellence in energy 
efficiency is the Energy Star standard. Last year New Jersey's legislature decided that 
public subsidies would no longer go to build inefficient homes. All affordable housing in 
New Jersey must now meet or exceed the Energy Star standard. This only makes sense. 
Why build a house for a low income family that they cannot afford to live in? 

2. Energy efficiency standards should also be incorporated into every low income home 
repair and rehabilitation program. These would include the PhilLoan program and all 
rehab programs funded by the City. 

3. PGW should consider whether expanding its highly successful Conservation Works 
Program would be cost effective for the company at this juncture. CWP has consistently 
saved gas for less than PGW's wholesale price. That is, it's less expensive for PGW to 
reduce its low income customers' usage than it is to continue to provide gas they do not 
pay for. 

4. The City should put its weight behind energy conservation education in ways that are 
essentially no cost to them. 

5. The City should strengthen its homelessness prevention program and triple its funding 
in anticipation of the increase in homelessness which will certainly result from increased 
utility terminations. 

If all these recommendations were implemented, PGW's uncollectibles problem would 
diminish, which would relieve pressure on the rates for all ratepayers. Implementing 



these recommendations will also create jobs and strengthen the local economy, which is 
one of the root causes of PGW's uncollectibles problem. 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH'WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

4m> 9 

5-5-01 
MOO Ai / ^ ^ W ' 

, PAao*-

m 2 0 
fl h r ft n -ff" 

Please Place a Chech ZVSarh ( 0 ) Beside Tonr Telephone Ncimbeff if Toe 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE. NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 

OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 

CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

A , 

6uXii> WWfTj. jl^U 

/ 5 ¥ r U O M L ^ j f . 

— 

^-^7-at/ 

2- /^ /a .7- / '76 / 

Hid w^Affr&j 6Ub 7?- /4*t($a&t 

• P lease Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Will ing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Publ ic Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS T E L E P H O N E # 

^'/ts'-c-j'i- '.J.-^n \'(' if j 
c 15: OS 
4 12 f\ V ^ ^ D^'t- ^KV^ 

6: A 
A' 2 ^ 

Air- izi- ^ti) 

t- tZ 7/c c 

77 . ' / 
<JfS~U Y~^7YZ 

[X. 

• PSeas 
Would 
Publ ic 

P lace a Check Mask ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number if You 
be Will ing to Give Testimony Duirimg PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE E ADDRESS T E L E P H O N E # 

P lease P lace a Check Mark ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number if Y o u 
Would be Will ing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Pub l i c Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER / 

TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE DDRESS TELEPHONE # 

2 

/FU ^ /77AfaM c^/r 

7^ 
J T 

7.6 QA. lh<rpf^& 

• Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



_ . CITIZENS OPPOSED TO A U T O M A T I C ^ ^ v 
P M f f i A M ^ m X GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A -
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER' 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND " 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS " 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

TfoZzfy HZ its w 

s? 

-7 

'l^i/C 2a QUi D W/rs yr. z/S'ti/3-?r9i. 
- L f i ,ID :tJ g/3/>0 fi 1 

±LriUx 

Jk±A± 0 

I4J^& 

4-4-^ A/!f~4f1~/fa? 

P l e a s e P l a c e a C h e c k ZVXark ( 0 ) B e s i d e Y o u r T e l e p h o n e N u m b e r i f Y o u 
W o u l d b e W i l l i n g t o Give T e s t i m o n y D u r i n g P G W Gas R a t e I n c r e a s e 
Public Hearings 

/ '7)VER 



V l v 

<Ml3o 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS •" 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
- j 1 . , ~. 1 

V 

1 

.5- ) - W: 

ilti 
fetf/ Af. Sm'dfAy & 

—(—<— r r — 

- * > * - V f V TT — "f •—»y—^ 

' / 

/ 
\ A \ 

i 

> Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You Wou.'d be Willing to Give Testimony During 
PGW Gar Rate Increase Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

/ / 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A . 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
1 

i 

5x1 ft HjnMU^^ 
• : • i • I 

" '— — y—^ 1 ' ' • '-

I omi 
5"-? ^7 >^>}A. - z e^S-k^ 

<-•(.-// -K-l -OH j 
<'i-0r ( \ 

:o' f'-' ft/' , 

.5' - V, o ' • ' 

f / u il) </ t/b- Si hJ. UiJ/Zf-VLt Y, 
- ' 1 

J • —̂—*— 1 — : r 
6/l/7oc'i — 

> Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You Would be Willing to Give Testimony During 
PGW Gar Rate Increase Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

se 0 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 

OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 

CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 

TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

if 1 

2, (S"- ^ 7-£>Jl,2 
7 — 

ic/27 fhrtturH sr. lis'- 27L-67^1 
'fid M RT/eJTf 

3- r^rf-ow ^ 6 \ A 5 - r ^ u i i L j ^ 

"/t l<f A' . 2/ j-r-

Soul fi)i'UiV.^-
7 
> Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You Would be Willing to Give Testimony During 

PGW Gar Rate Increase Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
1 I 

f i - ' -
,/ c or >7 

~ c - 1/ ^ kdQ 'V &l <\-
V" • I — —t ; 

'''' 

V-L-oU 2*5 S<{<j-3d\ 1 . • A -;-./, -04 W / ! * / \ J s "r N"-*— 1 / / / 

/ i / . y / J ' .y^ 

U'l? 04-

ik y 
— * *-—•———t—• 

H I Oth V 
f / • y ' ~~f—x " —" 

' ' ' —— f 

L s - { / - ( , )4j70ic/// //'/(///• U/fyf 
^ — ' 

LL7() N.3.7 % ST. * "—> ^ —'—•—7—' 1 - v 

-\ 1" ' j / 

V 
tf-lk- Cf 

/sLI'j / ) / ^7-- f 
1—f 

ZlZ^to.*/-/5. 

Please Place a Check Mark < 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number af You 
Would be Will ing to Give Test imony Dur ing PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Publ ic Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 

0 P ^ T n p f w t v C 0 M M U M ^ OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRC» 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY C O M M I S S I 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE TH 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDE^H 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS WURDENEI 

ADDAE5S 

•7—T 

m>7 
-£3l ST 

1 
I /^C±(JkJ^- J— 

4^ f^i/ MM ^ rf/fro 



WE, T^E NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF Pmr 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE?^ Z l STRONGLY 
CASH RECEIPTS ̂ c o s c i u ^ o ^ ^ ^ C

v

U m j r Y
 COMMISSION FOR A 

TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS ^ T E S TSJ H J 0 U L D

o

G I V E ^ W THE POWEI 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS OVERBURDENED AND ' 

t-v— • 

7M (M 7 

^/^A' £«/ / • / / JOS 

dm -? - y * 7 

s7 

7777 



_ CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATICS ^ 
PMABEEPHIX GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES'^ 

WE 3 THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS.RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS ' 

D A T E NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

• I • .v «A / " 
'? 

11-3-0^1 

</-• 'i'-f-sU / i 6 ... c ' 
—1 ^ i 

•'•) • ; •/ 
j — _ : t f y _,-

i C ? - 1 

-

U - : ? V 
^ IS 

- i J . 

f « " j — -y,— 

f-^—f. f .*r- *• ™~ 1 —̂ T—̂— • • • • ' — '— 
(|_>Hir — — v *T i ^ ; - t ^ i 

• . P l e a s e P l a c e a Check Mark ( 0 ) B e s i d e Your Te lephone Number if Y o u 
W o u l d be W i l l i n g to Give T e s t i m o n y During PGW Gas R a t e Increase 
P u b l i c H e a r i n g s 



, CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIG^--^ 
PMIlABEEf m GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES' 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED To PGW.'s PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND * 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

IHSL si 
At? A^ -74>6 ? 

i 
V - / / / 6 

/ 

• P lease P lace a Check M a r k ( 0 ) B e s i d e Your T e l e p h o n e N u m b e r i f Y o u 
W o u l d be W i l l i n g t o Give T e s t i m o n y D u r i n g PGW Gas R a t e Increase 
P u b l i c H e a r i n g s 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

3£1 
jajL 

aft riLmc^-dM 

m j/g-? fad***.* 

& z it 01 xf ^ &~ 
4 J P/)?^ 

'A 

f^LnLt£^A fix*, w^lw^s 

ZrC- iviy 

• Please P lace a Check Mark ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Will ing to Give Testimony Dur ing PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Publ ic Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBOR^ OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 

OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 

CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 

TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

.1 f '.ll ill 

3131 Qij' (Got is-m-^ 7 / J J^ 
^3? Me-tman&l 

1 

"IVl^ C ^ c X ALA 

2L 

::,\.^lcM 

^67^57-1 I IS 

- 'I 

• P l ease P l a c e a Check Mark ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Wil l ing to Give Test imony Dur ing PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Pub l i c Hearings 



_ , CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC ^ 
F m m A B M m K GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

W E ; THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGWTHE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

D A T E NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

1 

t/'/9S'/of 
7 , i y 1 — — - v C . - ^ S * ' / 

67*3. A/. / Z T 
f 

*//(? / i Y 
yf-tf 

6>733 fy. sr* & 
f ' i" i r / 0 n $ M/-7 jrf-M/rf,*/! f 

/ / 

. / / / yVoting (£»rw&<> 
/ / 

__—̂—̂——— —-—-—~"——~ - ———•— ) Li tido^ LAo r4x>y\ 

Lt<,- - ^ 2 ^ - / 7 2 7 

& n o ^ /C. 7-i>. I t f j ' Y ' f • '?"/•'! 7 

U-ZB-o 4 7 

din/fid /" 
— r - ' — j * i i i — — • 

t\ ,' •' / : 
>-"(.") - s L/ l-'S 

• r 
' / 

6 

• P l ease P l a c e a CHeck IVIark ( 0 ) B e s i d e You* Te lephone Number if You 
Would be Wi l l ing to Give T e s t i m o n y During PGW G a s R a t e Increase 
P u b l i c H e a r i n g s 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

D A T E N A M E 

At6 (P. cAnjJsi. 
£35 ~> -77"Ave. a<<t 

7Z3/ OrntiJ/*/ 2-1 teg-7321 

72 q i llulhu 'hi W "$3 id 
3mi_ Gil he 

•K Ufa l9 lZ£]->h^ #\ WJifi.+ 2$/b 

s ' ^ ' f - T ^ i f / ' ' ' ' • y ^ f J ' /£—-/ / r 

/ * /i 77. / . i 
^ A^/ y f y j 

0 Is 

L. 
:> On si 

o P l e a s e P l a c e a C H e c k M a r k ( 0 ) B e s i d e Y o u r T e l e p h o n e N u m b e r if Y o u 
W o u l d b e W i l l i n g to G i v e T e s t i m o n y D u r i n g P G W G a s B a t e I n c r e a s e 
P u b l i c H e a r i n g s 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE, ,/• NAME , ADDRESS NAME 
7 ^ 

T E L E P H O N E # 
—' 

7 3 3 o lOc\r\vj(V- L n 

'hi 
1 /SJo- ' 

13 i^AjWcf UjnA. ZJiS- jTitf /oxt 

7'^ '^5^\K\n [AM tiu-xfr 
hrr-y CJ. Mho 7333 ( j j t j n ^ i L(L_ 

3h 
S iW 

l i t ^ c . jJafaj U. 
. / 7^ ^ iQAisujcrAL, ?-0 7 

Jo'/ A? 
1 r 

• 05 4 1 

"7?^Q ^ k^.-/^f /AS 715 ?<></ 333\' 

•3L 

/ W/SJ^C]5L 
yvov ir?<?.t 

* Please P lace a Check Mark ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Wil l ing to Give Test imony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Publ ic Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

1 _ 3^ * • f ••" • —* . 1-
7 ^ 

& / t J j ^ / j . r r & "ail- >Zl 

7 ^ 6 ljai<LiCL> ^ p(Q 7 

• P lease Place a Check IVIark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Will ing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Publ i c Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

B A T E NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

<-r - .•i../-/v4 "SfP\K\ /riA/?P S 

H - h'-an 
f ' S 35"'>l,:~r <-/ -

— f — — j — 

v //*>/*>¥' 5"?^2 .A/ -z-

.^J??. A / ? S/ 
i f ' 

>_/ /a ^ 8 " ! V ^ S t " 

! 
_52!JV AJ 7 -TV/ J 'r-

i ' 

i f f . /">". &ij 
f — ^ 

^ ^'1 fat I ' T ? / / / 2 ^ 'I 

$-\< (A > 

H-iS ^ AlK»/f pewe H- <- its ^ T - n ^ 
7B-' •57' 

f-J«..''/ / / '7^ / 7 . 
t f 

A' - /•'•'' OJ 

_<r3 7 it ?a >i:e 
• S' - ^ ^ 

Please P lace a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Will ing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Publ ic Hearings 



REP DWIGHT EVANS 215 549 8965 OA/13 '04 10:03 NO.412 02/02 

CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

• 

-id Anne A&G^nO 

IJtb AH 
WW 
%^ o4 
i/n/,'/ 

Hp 0 f / 

ft \zah<bh fa i 

MUM </O<f0 jAtiMrfW. 

•7JO 5", gr&xJ S""/, 
-7G O <s. T r̂wu/-•Srr; 

-frrm^.Mit 
• Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Yonr Telephone Number iff You 

Would be Willing to Give Testimony Owing PGW Gas State Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

mot ;vj. f ^ c s e m r ^ r 
-\— 
1 < 

¥- rr - 6^ 

•1 ¥/^?A<ici/r sir" j ? / / - 22.2-o 

I, 

Leo net i) fhrrno 

C'-/S'-0 (-( 
r — 

7 - /-v/'>W " 
v - /s •• 0 v 

l -it-o1-! > 
('Z.JO } 2. !?•'} ' Wt't 

5 f t ^ j ' l ^ ̂  V 
> 

/!.../C^i 

• Please Place a Check IVIark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Will ing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Bate Increase 
Publ i c Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBOR^ OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

^LU/j^Ji£Y To An 
od^\^ Pa 

SA 

u-

^/S- ^rS -Vi; 
5 01 10 W\a*jLU*»^ 

4-

ZvW. A 77m 4* MYim 
lease Place a Check IVIark ( 0 ) Beside Y o u r T e l e p h o n e N u m b e r i f Y o u 
b u l d be W i l l i n g t o Give Tes t imony D u r i n g PGW Gas Bate Increase 
i b l i c Hear ings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

0 t - ff. 

77 03-0 

06^3/^f 

ft 

77 ? / i 
(Cf^el̂ A U--

1^ ? i " " r ^ 'osdu.h'ot 

-•'.•̂ < ,̂-w •-•'rj'- 1 1 7/"— 

fi-l-Q'i 

5- 5u v 
a, V 1 

> Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You Would be Willing to Give Testimony During 

PGW Gar Rate Increase Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED To PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONED 

i l 

w 
,- V^""^ /^'/L-^ l ^ ^ - O 

/ 
lYVW-^ n n p n n r^ti f": 

/D/Dti' ^arr^ i l l 
\ ' r 1 —' —|— I 

V- cPf-o V 

• i j iQn^ f CWV ̂  / Zi/.-, (.i AhJok ;4 
u- y. -rfl / ) / t ^y^. fC ^ tsJL.,-~ fn ^1 
/} * -a hf fjs 

( / 

^ ' S ' c ] AJ. Pc-r^f (S"f' ( 
(>' 1 > 

* 

i, b r)l A Ik- xl̂ A / J 

_ _ . — ^ 1 

Please Place a Chech Mark ( 0 ) Beside Tour Telephone Nnmbe? if Yos 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER, 
T O A U T O M A T I C A L L Y I N C R E A S E G A S R A T E S T O A L R E A D Y O V E R B U R D E N E D A N D 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

•bei Ca -nm^R ^: r 
•4 -;<:•-O' 
M - 3.a•-&'-•{ 
»- - 3 o - o 4 • I I '( 

4'-3c -O^ 

•f'h /¥ — 

{'/•JD -6t/ 

A nnn he / 
y~ i 

", ^ A " A %n ncuc.lr-
..- ̂ ^Uo L.c'::>'• •• 

T) o - . 0 ^ 5 745^/;: 
4 - 2 ^ -0-9 

/X' A r 

• 
- A 

• P lease P lace a Chech Mark ( 0 ) Besficfie Yonr Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Pub l i c Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 

• CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
/\!,--f'^ /??,"/c /*//• '̂-7 ':>'> .̂ z //•/>• /-MJ r V" 

h-ivif,.^- //]• \7i'h9//,.osoJ 

• , —/ ft— 
^TA^-l. e S" BA RUe-rf a. & t 77 X 

1. . fr-

VJi 1 ti -f. Dn./-) // am 
4l( in ̂  X>. W, L i-f,i'0)\ O 

fU\ r%-
i 

am^ • 

i 

-t-U 'OH 
" ~ j 

^ A n l ^ a l i , /U ,v 

1 — 1 — f — ^ — 

'•*/ l \ f • " ' / ^ 

, ^ / ^ L: ".> r:.-.-l_ z ^ 7 

A/ • 7J'/-^ 

'./•,/ , 
— - -

^ - - ^ 

, 

• Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Tonr Telephone Number if Yora 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

ft. 

mi 71 AM. W LoUiSt Jones 

,7 A V 

4 

%f former 

• P lease P l a c e a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Wil l ing to Give Test imony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Pub l i c Hearings -



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 
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WE ; THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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W E ; THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED To PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW.'s PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GTVTS P G W THE POWER 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED, AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW.'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A • 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA A R E STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED, AND 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED To PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE P G W THE POWER 
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE GOMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED To PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 

GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
lOUSEHOLDS 

T O A U T O M A T I C A L L Y I N C R E A S E 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

lib L-a.lu/&j^ 1 

lYj Co^<t^ ft/ 

/05 pJ- IAJC-

1 

10^ if f^KL fir 
L t r 34jy 

• Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Yorar Teleph 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas 
Public Hearings 

Number iff You 
Ratte Increase 



ft ^"11 

9^1 
Luc/' -^nn-e-'thibzi^ ^•'7^7 ^ Fa/t-h i 11 %f~ NOA-^ 

6-76/ ^ • V<^7/J \ f . 

i—7 2,3 'h.jh^vU^JU ' 

••jyiuAiJt^-

u 1 ^ 
r 

-7 

; i 1 

H 2 > / d i 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS wg) 
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P M A B E I M I A GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED, AND ' 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA A R E STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGWTHE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE P G W THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA A R E STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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W E , THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA A R E STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS / r 
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBOR^ OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
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WE, THE NEIGHBOR^ OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS; OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE; STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY.OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 
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OVERCHARGED FAJvtiLiES AND HOUSEHOLDS ' 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

T" -

Mfoh hit-
Ut'M? UUae 'rfreeJ 

V/.sr si': 

? - * * - I - [ I . - * ^ -

• P l e a s e P l a c e a CHeefe IVIark ( BT) B e s i d e Your T e l e p H o n e N « . m b e * r i f Y o u 
Wox&ld b e W i l l i n g t o Give T e s t i m o n y D a r i n g PGW Gas R a t e I n c r e a s e 
p u b l i c H e a r i n g s 

I r i U 



_ , CITIZENS OPPOSED TO A U T O M A T I G ^ ^ ^ ' 
^ PMHIABEE^inA GAS WORKS K ATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO #3W ? S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE P G W THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED, AND ' 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS ' 

D A T E NAME ADDRESS T E L E P H O N E # 

• P l ease P l a c e a Check Mark ( ET) B e s i d e Your Te lephone Number if Y o u 
Would be W i l l i n g to Give T e s t i m o n y During PGW Gas R a t e Increase 
P u b l i c H e a r i n g s 



CITIZENS OPPOSED T O AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

. WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

D A T E NAME ADDRESS T E L E P H O N E # 

P l e a s e P lace a C h e c k IVIark ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number if Ybu 
Would be Wil l ing to Give Testimony Dur ing PGW Gas Rate I nc rease 
P u b l i c Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBOR^ OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWDER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE N A M E ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

91 ma. 
Off 1 

1 
051 

•I 

A 
V 115, -SVl'JOi 

3i (iij£ f \ f "S^-Q^TJ^-/ ^f" a/5 fi&^j bi 
c 

• Please P l a c e a Check Mavk ( 0 ) Bes ide Your Telephone Number i f You 
Would be Wil l ing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate I nc rease 

^£]ublic Hearings 
/ 



CITIZENS OPPOSED T O AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHiA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

Wi, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
T O A U T O M A T I C A L L Y I N C R E A S E G A S R A T E S T O A L R E A D Y O V E R B U R D E N E D A N D 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

* r £S ' 1 

7 

rl 

J-/ Ac/o- Cud ftfPts-
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• 
Please P lace a C h e c k Mark ( 0 ) Res ide Vour Telephone Numbear if You 
Would be Wi l l ing to Give Test imony Dur ing PGW G a s Rate I n c r e a s e 
Pub l i c Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PMADEI iPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONED 

1*7 AJ 

3HJ{>f^ 4tM 

7/?(?/VP 

•'At 

MM 
l3>o(-o</ 

3hd /<J'4 

Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTQMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS # ^ M s RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE P G W T H E POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

D A T E N A M E ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

HO I E-&nj:pMp S/r-

•Hi 

&>V4 (AA-LTed St. 

3,1 A 

'U-t> 7). )> 

* Please Place a Check Mark < 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS \¥ORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGWTHE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Bate Increase 
Public Hearings 



^—CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC U : X 

Fwm^mmm GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE 5 THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA A R E STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW.'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
T O A U T O M A T I C A L L Y I N C R E A S E G A S R A T E S T O A L R E A D Y O V E R B U R D E N E D . A N D 

OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS ' ••-

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
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Please P l a c e a Chech IVIark ( 0 ) B e s i d e Your Te lephone Number if You 
Would be W i l l i n g to Give T e s t i m o n y During PGW Gas R a t e Increase 
P u b l i c H e a r i n g s 
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C I T I Z E N S OPPOSED T O A U T O M A T I C 
P H I L A D E L P H I A GAS W O R K S R A T E I N C R E A S E S 

W E , THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA A R E STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO P G W ' S PETITION BEF5RE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE P G W THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

3 3 3 
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WL 
ADDRESS ELEEHONE # 
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• Please Place a Chech IMEasiflc ( 53 ) Beside Youy Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Bncrease 
Public Hearings 
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CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

f ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
fi 

s 

M\ 
HI '2.1 Ol/ .1 ! 

1"' 

• t 1 

4l 
M-13-oq ' 

) 1 1 1 T - V / — 

I.C03 ( 't&A&J.m^ 

P&ease Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Sncrease 
Public Hearings 
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CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE 5 THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
O P P O S E D T O P G W ' S P E T I T I O N B E F O R E T H E P U B L I C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N F O R A 

CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE P G W THE POWKR 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME' ADDRESS TETFPHONF* t 
> Jin A/- tiaxn&m ( 
t 
> 

3-3o-d / 

0,-70-2-1^ M 
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7% UJ- D u t i sir 

Please Place a Chech Matte ( Sf) Beside Youv Telephone Number if You 
Would he Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Ga* Bate Eacvease 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED T O AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E I N C R E A S E S 

. WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEF8&E THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE N A M ^ , ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 

, v , 

Please Place a Check Mark ( 0 ) Beside Youar Telephone Number if You 
V/ould be Willing to Give Testfinaony During PGW Gas Bate Sncrease 
Public Hearings 
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CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW's PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

^ JM33L NAMfc- ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
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Please Place a Check Maifc ( 0 ) Beside Voti* Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony Durtrng POW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 
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CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEF&RE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE P G W THR POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME- ADDRE TELEPHONE # 
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Please Place a Chech Mailt ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS R A T E INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE# 
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Please Place a Check Mavk ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephoite Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



CITIZENS OPPOSED TO AUTOMATIC 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RATE INCREASES 

WE, THE NEIGHBORS OF THE COMMUNITY OF PHILADELPHIA ARE STRONGLY 
OPPOSED TO PGW'S PETITION BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR A 
CASH RECEIPTS RECONCILIATION CLAUSE, WHICH WOULD GIVE PGW THE POWER 
TO AUTOMATICALLY INCREASE GAS RATES TO ALREADY OVERBURDENED AND 
OVERCHARGED FAMILIES AND HOUSEHOLDS 

DATE NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE # 
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Please Place a Check IVIark ( 0 ) Beside Your Telephone Number if You 
Would be Willing to Give Testimony During PGW Gas Rate Increase 
Public Hearings 



Philadelphia Gas Works 800 W. Montgomecy Ave., Philadelphia. PA 19122 
Telephone: 215-238-0500 

March 15,2004 

Mr. Robert Wing 
6847 Ogontz Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19126 

RE: Meter Number: 
Meter Location: 
Date of Request: 

1597298 
6847 Ogontz Ave. 
2/24/04 

MAY 2 0 2004 
J 

Dear Mr. Wing: 

This is to inform you that gas meter #1597298 was removed from thie above location on 
2/26/04 and tested by the Philadelphia Gas Works on 2/27/04. PGW tested the meter using a 
sonic nozzle prover that is inspected and calibrated annually to ensure accuracy. 

The gas meter was tested and was found to be more than 4.5% fast, which is outside the 
allowable range. A meter that operates greater than 2% fast mean that the meter is not 
registering all the gas used at a property. Therefore, you are entitled to a refund or credit for the 
overcharge, based upon what the meter would have registered had it not been fast for a period of 
time. In addition, your testing fee is considered refundable and will be credited to your gas 
account per PUC code 59.21 (QO). 

On behalf of PGW, please accept our apologies for any inconvenience you have 
experienced and we appreciate your patience with this matter. Thank you for choosing and 
continuing to use PGW as your energy provider. 

Sincerely, 

fames C. Gleaton, P.E. 
Manager, Meters and Measurement 
Engineering 

FSD/JGC/sam 
3/15/04 

cc: Miguel Chavarria 
Jan Haskins 
Anne Cromley 
File 
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4" 



Philadelphia Gas Works 800 W. Montgomery Ave. PHbdafrW. PA 19122 
Tetaphone: 215-236-0500 

Robert S Wing Jr. 
6847 Ogontz Ave 
Phila, Pa. 19138-2645 

Telephone 215-787-1288 
Fax 215 684-6996 
DATE March 25,2004 

Re^OSNSS"1 St 

Dear Mr. Wing: 

On February 27,2004, a meter test was completed on your old gas meter from the 
above address. The results of this test indicated that the meter was 4.5% fast, and a credit 
in the amount of $94.14 has been applied to your account In addition, the state test fee of 
$10.00 that you paid has been credited to your account Please call me at the above listed 
telephone number, between 8:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M. Monday through Friday, if you 
have any questions concerning this response. 

Pursuant to regulations approved for the Philadelphia Gas Works, you have the 
right to appeal PGWs findings concerning your inquiry within 10 days to the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Consumer Services. You may 
contact them in writing, via telephone, via e-mail or you may visit the PA office. 

In Writing 
Bureau of Consumer Services 
Informal Complaint Unit 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

E-Mail Address: puc.paonline.com 

Visit PA Office 
PUC, Bureau of Consumer Services 
Room 1310 State Office Building 
1400 West Spring Garden Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 

Toll Free #: 800-782-1110 

Sincerely, 
George vi l lano 
George Villano 
Dispute Resolution Unit 



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
BOO W. MONTGOMERY AVENUE. PHILADELPHIA. PA 19122-0050 

Page: 

Billing Date: 

Account Number: 

1 of 2 

04 /17 /04 

4112630800 

MONTHLY STATEMENT 
From 03/16/04 thru 04/15/04 

Billing Cycle Number: VI 

Account for: 
ROBERT S WING JR 
6847 OGONTZ AVE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19138-2645 

P a y m e n t s S u m m a r y 

04 /12 /04 " Check 

Budget Billing' Summary 

fijast Due Amount 
Adjustments ;? 

' ' ^ V ' ^ d ^ ' B i j i ^ s ' . / T : ; *> 

' lIotall'Amount^Due/By. 
.--•̂ -'*r:. -7, '•'* . ( v -". 
May^l r;i0QSk 

• $0.00 
, $94.14 CR 
$200.00 

$726.44 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
CONTACT US 

Gas Leaks & Emergencies 

Billing & General Information 

Appliance Service 

Theft of Gas 

Foreign Language Assistance 

Hearing impaired TTY Line 

^epresentantes Que Hablan Espanol 

Web Site - www.pgworks.com 

CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTERS 

(Hours 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.} 

1137 Chestnut St. {M , T, TH, F) 

210 W. Chelten Ave. (T, W, F) 

1601 S. Broad St. (M, W, TH) 

4410 Frankford Ave. {T, TH, F) 
; 1 3 3 7 W. Erie Ave. (M, W, TH) 

215 235-1212 

215 235-1000 

215 235-2050 

215 684-6383 

215 235-1000 

215 236-4646 

215 235-2175 

Center City 

Germantown 

S. Philadelphia 

Frankford 

N. Philadelphia 

W. Philadelphia 5230 Chestryt St. (M, T, W,F> 

o 

rn 

— •, _ 
cr 

c : co 

m o 

Questions.or complaints about your bill? Plaase-call us before the Due-Date at 2 1 5 - 2 3 5 - 1 0 0 0 . 
" ' - • - O t wr i te to: PGW P.O. Box 3 5 0 0 , PftWar. PA- ia.1.22-0050 

Please return this port ion w i t h your peyment. 
Wr i te your account number on your check or money order made payable to PGW. 

Place "X" in box for 
address corrections. Print 
corrections on reverse side. 

7 
Account Number: 
Due Date: 
Please Pay: 

4 1 1 2 6 3 0 8 0 0 
May 1 1 , 2004 

Amount Enclosed: 

11765 1 AV 0.278 * * * # A U T O * * 5 - D I G I T 19138 

l...l l l. lmMllMll.l..l.Ml.l.l l.Ml..l.l.U..IlM.lllml 

ROBERT S WING JR 
6847 OGONTZ AVE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19138-2645 

I...III.I. I III.nil,„II„I,M„I,.1,1,1..it,nl 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
P.O. Box 7789 

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7789 

25, 

• D m i 2 h 3 a f l Q D f l D D D D D D D D D 7 E b M M M 



ROBERT S WING JR 
6847 OGONTZ AVE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19138-2645 

Page: 

Billing Date: 

Account Number: 

2 of 2 

04 /17 /04 

4112630800 

Account 
Summary 

Previous 
Balance 

Paymentfl 
Received 

Balance Brought 
Forward 

Repairs and 
Adjustments 

Current 
Charges 

Account 
Balance 

$526 .44 $175.00 $351.44 $94.14 CR $211.82 $469.12 

Current 
Basic 
Charges 

r rp - ' - ' i f f ' ' ' •'(• ' iH '•• • • >'Gas 'Cost 

, •V.,->^eather 

^ao ta l i 'De l i veny . Ch 

f i f | ^ « ^ ' ^ a ^ < J 6 t k k ^ BilH 

SA ID# 4368538005 , 6847 OGONTZ AVE 
Rate Class: General Service Residential 

Supply Charges 

Commodity Charge 153 Ccf @ $0.76331 

Total Supply Charges 

Delivery Charges 

'Customer Charge @ $12.00 

. ^ Distribution Charge 153 Ccf @ $0.53935 

>;Gas Cost Adjustment @ $0.02923 for 30 Days 

Normalization' Adjustment 

btai; Delivery. Charges 

Sijling Charges 

K: ^ d j u s t m ^ ^ 0 5 ^ 6 ^ ^ S A l b # 9 9 6 1 

f . r \ ' - ' * ^ : i : ' : 1 Specia l^ f lowance 
Tdtali Adjustrnents..„ ' . 

298924 

^ i - . ^ ^ ... .. 
ti - i C / M e t e ^ P e t a l i : • . Meter '# : ;2033697 

HZ 

$116.79 

$116.79 

$12.00 . 

$82.52 

$4.47 

$3.96 CR 

$95.03 

$211.82 

$94.14 CR 

$94 .14 CR 

Service Po in t :9972293387 Next Meter Read: May 14, 2004 

Usugo Convorsicn Totel 
Oiffcr<-nr« (C'Jl rar.ior Ttwrma 

t ' ' ' ,™ , " ' - ^ "f ^ \ -
Date Raadms Typr DaT» R^idinti Type 

Usugo Convorsicn Totel 
Oiffcr<-nr« (C'Jl rar.ior Ttwrma 

99 Actual 04/15/2004 252 Actual 153 153.00 1.036 158.50 

, 1 : . ^P^ r f l y?^ • - S A \ i D # ' ' 4 3 6 8 5 . 3 8 0 0 5 ; 6847 OGONTZ AVE 

^J^^SI^rC'-'-.eo'MPARATiVE GAS USAGE THIS MONTH 
i * - Information \. _,. v 

M I f " V K C o ^ ' ' • ' ' • ' ' • . This Year Last Year 
^ vusF " ; ' " Avgi;Paily Usage (Ccf) . 5.0 5.0 

Billing Days' 
Avgi Daily Cost 

30 
$7.06 

29 
$6.18 

50&1 
40O-
300-
200-

HISTORICAL DATA 

1 
AMJ JASONDJ FMA 

LAST 12 MONTHS 

Total Ccf 1543.00 

Avg Ccf 128^58 

• Actual 
H Es t imated 

Budget- / : 

Bill # 3 

Information 

Current Amount 

Past Due Amount 

Non Basic Charges 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

1 " . ff.. 



Statement of Mamie E. Wiggins, President, Action Alliance of Senior Citizens of Greater 
Philadelphia, before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's public hearingDn the™ 

Cash Receipts Reconciliation Clause. 

Thank you for this opportunity to address you on this very important issue. 

The Philadelphia Gas Works' request for $47 million surcharge to cover the cost of 
those people who are not paying their bills is unfair to all rate-payers in the City of 
Philadelphia, particularly the senior citizens. 

Senior Citizens are the most loyal customers of PGW. They are also the best 
customers. They pay their bills and they pay their bills on time. It is unfair to 
punish in the pocketbook the people who are there for you every month and who 
are the least able to afford being hit this way. This surcharge, if approved by the 
PUC, could add an additional $80 per year to the average customer. 

Again, this is an additional expense that we are least able to afford in these times of 
high gas prices. 

In addition, this rate request is also a danger to the agreement with made in 
Philadelphia to continue operating the 20 percent Senior Citizen Gas Discount for 
low income seniors in the City. We are here to make sure no one tries to derail 
what took all of us many months of tense negotiations and compromise to achieve. 
Every month that goes by and the PUC does not approve the Senior Citizen Gas 
Discount agreement is another month that hundreds of poor seniors go without 
help. 

Again, we call on the PUC to reject this surcharge request and tell PGW 
management to collect what its owed. 

Thank you. 

Action Alliance of Senior Citizens of Greater Philadelphia www, actionseniors. org 
1201 Chestnut St., 5 th Fl, Philadelphia, PA 19107 (215) 557-0751 

m 20 2004 




